SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT, CONSUMER &

April 27, 2011

1:00 PM

SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

MEMBERS PRESENT:

MEMBER EXCUSED:

STAFF PRESENT:

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

Sen. Chip Shields, Chair
Sen. Suzanne Bonamici
Sen. Brian Boquist

Sen. Rod Monroe

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Debbie Malone, Committee Assistant

HB 2212 A — Public Hearing

HB 2213 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 3032 - Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2199 - Public Hearing

HB 2809 — Public Hearing

HB 2807 — Public Hearing

HB 3105 - Public Hearing

Hearing Room B

Recording Log

1:05:02 PM Meeting Called to Order by Chair Shields

1:05:03 PM

1:06:02 PM
1:06:08 PM
1:06:47 PM
1:07:43 PM
1:07:45 PM
1:09:34 PM
1:09:43 PM
1:12:21 PM
1:12:53 PM
1:12:58 PM
1:17:28 PM
1:22:44 PM

Chair Shields

HB 2212 A-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 1: Rep. Betty Komp , House District 22

Chair Shields

Rep. Komp

Sen. Boquist

Rep. Komp

{Exhibit} 2: Cindy Wurdinger-Kelly, owner, Valley Pacific Floral, Woodburn

Chair Shields

Wurdinger-Kelly
Keith Hill, Florist, Beaverton, Oregon

Chair Shields
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1:22:49 PM
1:22:58 PM
1:23:10 PM
1:23:13 PM
1:23:14 PM
1:23:20 PM
1:24:19 PM
1:25:02 PM
1:25:03 PM
1:25:05 PM
1:25:09 PM
1:25:15 PM
1:25:17 PM
1:25:29 PM
1:26:48 PM
1:27:46 PM
1:28:07 PM
1:29:08 PM
1:29:14 PM
1:29:16 PM
1:29:21 PM
1:29:32 PM
1:29:33 PM
1:29:36 PM
1:29:56 PM
1:30:25 PM
1:30:41 PM
1:32:23 PM
1:32:41 PM
1:33:12 PM
1:33:23 PM
1:33:58 PM
1:34:11 PM
1:34:37 PM
1:34:39 PM
1:36:43 PM
1:36:56 PM
1:37:04 PM
1:37:07 PM
1:37:08 PM
1:37:33 PM
1:37:42 PM

1:38:32 PM
1:38:36 PM
1:38:52 PM

Sen. Monroe
Hill

Sen. Monroe
Hill

Sen. Monroe
Hill
Wurdinger-Kelly
Rep. Komp
Chair Shields
Sen. Monroe
Chair Shields
Sen. Boquist
Chair Shields
Hill
Wurdinger-Kelly
Chair Shields
Wurdinger-Kelly
Chair Shields
Sen. Boquist
Wurdinger-Kelly
Sen. Boquist
Hill
Wurdinger-Kelly
Hill
Wurdinger-Kelly
Sen. Bonamici
Wurdinger-Kelly
Sen. Bonamici
Wurdinger-Kelly
Sen. Bonamici
Wurdinger-Kelly
Hill

Rep. Komp
Chair Shields
Rep. Komp
Sen. Monroe
Wurdinger-Kelly
Hill

Sen. Monroe
Hill
Wurdinger-Kelly
Chair Shields

HB 2213-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
{Exhibit} 3: Rep. Betty Komp, House District 22
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1:39:33 PM
1:39:45 PM
1:40:09 PM
1:40:25 PM
1:40:39 PM
1:40:52 PM

1:41:04 PM
1:41:13 PM
1:41:18 PM
1:41:27 PM
1:41:27 PM
1:41:40 PM
1:41:50 PM

1:41:55 PM
1:41:59 PM
1:42:21 PM
1:43:19 PM
1:45:23 PM
1:45:26 PM
1:45:31 PM
1:45:35 PM

1:45:47 PM
1:45:51 PM
1:45:56 PM
1:46:04 PM
1:46:04 PM
1:46:14 PM

1:46:30 PM
1:46:34 PM
1:46:58 PM
1:53:34 PM

2:00:31 PM
2:01:16 PM
2:01:18 PM
2:01:36 PM

2:02:28 PM
2:02:33 PM
2:02:58 PM
2:03:01 PM
2:03:06 PM
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Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 4: Sunny Petit, Acting Chair, Oregon Commission for Women
Sen. Monroe

Petit

Rep. Komp

Chair Shields

HB 2213-Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bonamici moves HB 2213 Do Pass

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, Shields; EXCUSED: George
CARRIER: SEN. BOQUIST will lead discussion on the floor
Chair Shields

HB 3032-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

Rep. Vicki Berger, House District 20

{Exhibit} 5: Janet Carlson, Marion County Commissioner
Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist

Rep. Berger

Chair Shields

HB 3032-Work Session

MOTION: Sen. Bonamici moves HB 3032 Do Pass

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: Bonamici, Boquist, Monroe, Shields; EXCUSED: George
CARRIER: SEN. MONROE will lead discussion on the floor

HB 2199-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 6: Ellen Lowe, Chair, Oregon Opportunity Task Force
Dan Dorsa, Vice-President, Research, Oregon Health and Science
University

Sen. Monroe

Dorsa

Sen. Bonamici

Chair Shields

HB 2809-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Chair Shields

Brennan

Chair Shields
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2:03:28 PM
2:05:11 PM

2:06:30 PM

2:06:42 PM
2:06:46 PM
2:07:17 PM
2:10:25 PM
2:12:04 PM

2:12:15 PM
2:12:20 PM
2:13:11 PM
2:13:21 PM
2:14:26 PM
2:15:24 PM
2:17:37 PM
2:19:29 PM
2:19:34 PM
2:19:45 PM
2:19:47 PM
2:20:00 PM
2:20:41 PM
2:21:00 PM
2:21:43 PM
2:21:46 PM
2:22:01 PM
2:22:05 PM
2:22:19 PM
2:22:22 PM
2:22:25 PM
2:22:37 PM
2:24:29 PM
2:24:31 PM
2:24:46 PM
2:26:13 PM
2:26:16 PM
2:26:19 PM
2:27:15 PM
2:28:05 PM
2:28:09 PM
2:28:15 PM
2:28:28 PM
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{Exhibit} 7: Hasina Squires, Special Districts Association of Oregon
{Exhibit} 8: Bob Keefer, Superintendent, Willamalane Park and Recreation
District

Chair Shields

HB 2807-Public Hearing

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator

{Exhibit} 9: Hasina Squires, Special Districts Association of Oregon
Alec Jensen, Executive Officer, Tualatin Valley Fire and Rescue
Chair Shields

HB 3105-Public Hearing

{Exhibit} 10: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Chair Shields

Sarah Hoyt, Legislative Policy Aide, Sen. Edwards Office
{Exhibit} 11: Hoyt

Jill Gray, Sen. Dingfelder's Office

Kyle Vineyard, Policy Advisor, Sen. Atkinson's Office
Sen. Boquist

Hoyt

Gray

Vineyard

Sen. Boquist

Sen. Bonamici

Hoyt

Sen. Bonamici

Hoyt

Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist

Chair Shields

Sen. Boquist

Chair Shields

Sen. Jeff Kruse, Senate District 1
Chair Shields

Sen. Kruse

Christy Splitt, Legislative Assistant, Rep. Cannon
Sen. Kruse

Splitt

Sen. Kruse

Splitt

Chair Shields

Sen. Kruse

Chair Shields

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Shields
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Exhibit Summary

1:06:47 PM
1:12:21 PM
1:38:52 PM
1:39:45 PM
1:43:19 PM
1:46:58 PM
2:03:28 PM
2:05:11 PM
2:07:17 PM
2:12:20 PM
2:14:26 PM

{Exhibit} 1:
{Exhibit} 2:
{Exhibit} 3:
{Exhibit} 4:
{Exhibit} 5:
{Exhibit} 6:
{Exhibit} 7:
{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:
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HB 2212 A, written testimony, Rep. Betty Komp , 1 p

HB 2212 A, written testimony, Cindy Wurdinger-Kelly, 4 pp
HB 2213, written testimony, Rep. Betty Komp, 1 p

HB 2213, written testimony, Sunny Petit, 1 p

HB 3032, Marion County memorandum, Janet Carlson, 10 pp
HB 2199, report, Secretary of State Audit, Ellen Lowe, 14 pp
HB 2809, written testimony, Hasina Squires, 1 p

HB 2809, written testimony, Bob Keefer, 1 p

HB 2807, written testimony, Hasina Squires, 2 pp

{Exhibit} 10: HB 3105, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p
{Exhibit} 11: HB 3105, -2 amendments, staff, 1 p
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